

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16678 OF 2024

Baban Dnynoba Satav (since deceased) through .Petitioners
Lrs. & anr.

Versus

Nanda Ashok Satav & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Sachinkumar Rajepandhare, Advocate, for the Petitioners
None for the Respondents

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 26.11.2024

P. C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Their suit was dismissed in default. The Plaintiffs applied for restoration of the Suit. There was a delay of three months in filing the Application for restoration. It was rejected by the trial Court as per the Order dated 29.06.2018.
3. On the next date, the Petitioners may file necessary documents showing the stage of the Suit and when it was dismissed.
3. Issue notice before admission to the Respondents returnable on 11.02.2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)