



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16678 OF 2024**

Baban Dnyoba Satav (deceased)
through LRs and Ors.

... Petitioners

versus

Nanda Ashok Satav and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Mahalakshmi Dakshinamurthy i/by Mr. Sachinkumar Rajepandhare, for
Petitioners.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 25 APRIL 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to supply copies for issuance of notice to the Respondents stands
extended by one week.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)